iﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ&?&ﬂ‘fc = 29662
CHEVY / SILVERADO - GMC/SIERRA 3 Dr. PICKUP EXTENDED CAB '99-'00

CHECKIIF...
1 Set Side Bars 1 Set Mounting brackets.
4 Pc %" x17%" Hex. Bolts. 4 Pc. 12mm —1.75p x 120mm.
8 Pc. 2" Lock washers. 8 Pc. '’ Flat washers.
4 Pc. 3/8”x 1" Hex. Head bolts. 4 Pc. 3/8" Hex. Nut.
4 Pc. 3/8” Flat washers. 4 Pc. 3/8" Lock washers.
INSTRUCTIONS:

1.- Read and understand instructions completely before begining installation.

2.- Bolt mounting brackets to step bar tubes as shown below at correct location for your
vehicle. (See the drawing).

3.- Remove the four applicable body mounting bolts from the vehicle. (These are M12-1.75mm metric
bolts that require a 15mm wrench for removal). These four boirs are not reused in this installation.

4.- The body mounting steel washer plates and rubber cushions are reused between the body mount
and the side bar mounting bracket.

5.- Place the auxiliary rear bracket to the frame and on the other side to the rear bracket as shown in the
picture, using 3/8" x 1" bolts.

5.- Position the Side Bar assembly up under the body mounts. Install the M12-1.75x120mm hex
head bolt. 52" lock washer and %" flat washer up thru the hole in the mounting bracket and the body
mounting washer plate and cushion as shown. Torque the M12-1.75x120mm hex bolt to 45 Ib ft.

6.-Keep your side bar clean and waxed to prevent corrosion. Use non-abrasive automotive type wax.

hax heod Bl

T #1727 s 1 1020

-‘—L hax head balt

@1Zmm=1_75 x 120mrim _,/’/

1
1
1
1
KET s
_//'h S 5 s~ —LEFT (DRIVER) SIDE SHOWN-—
hex head bolt g T —AIGHT (PASSENGER] SIDE OPOSITE-
B

812" v 1 127
la-esanl:‘c}glhr

Flot washasr
P

e

hex heod bDoft —
#1Zmum—1.75 = 120mm

Thank you for choosing Go Industries
products. For additional installation
assistance, please call (800) 527-4345
Page 1 of 1 page or (972) 783-7444

Revised 07/06



